REF20xx-Q1 低温漂、低功耗、VREF 和 VREF/2 双路输出、电压基准
1 特性
• 具有符合 AEC-Q100 标准的下列特性：
– 器件温度等级 1：–40°C 至 +125°C 的工作环
境温度范围
– 器件 HBM ESD 分类等级 2
– 器件 CDM ESD 分类等级 C7B
• 功能安全型

13.6 术语表
TI 术语表 本术语表列出并解释了术语、首字母缩略词和定义。
14 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
REF20-Q1
ZHCSP15 – DECEMBER 2021 www.ti.com.cn
28 Submit Document Feedback Copyright © 2023 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: REF20-Q1
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 16-Jan-2022
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
REF2025QDDCRQ1 ACTIVE SOT-23-THIN DDC 5 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 GACQ
REF2030QDDCRQ1 ACTIVE SOT-23-THIN DDC 5 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 GADQ
REF2033QDDCRQ1 ACTIVE SOT-23-THIN DDC 5 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 GAEQ
REF2041QDDCRQ1 ACTIVE SOT-23-THIN DDC 5 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 GAFQ
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in a new design.